RESOLUTION NO. 3-74

A RESOLUTION SPO	ONSORED BY	COUNCILMAN_	J.V. Stone	ON THE
4+6 DAY OF_				

A RESOLUTION WELCOMING THE CITY OF BELLBROOK, OHIO, TO ITS NEW STATUS AS A CITY AND CONGRATULATING ITS CITIZENS ON THEIR ENDEAVOR.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville, Ohio and the City of Bellbrook are neighboring cities; and

WHEREAS, The City of Bellbrook recently attained the status of City under Ohio law; and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville desires to welcome the City of Bellbrook to its new status as a City; and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville believes it appropriate to do so by formal resolution,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED:

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Centerville and the citizens of the City of Centerville hereby express their congratulations to the City of Bellbrook, Ohio, and its citizens upon the attainment of the status of a City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Centerville welcomes the City of Bellbrook, Ohio, to the status of City and congratulates the City of Bellbrook, Ohio and its citizens upon their endeavor and wishes them well in their future growth.

PASSED this 4th day of February, 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day

Clerk of the Council.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional examinions.

Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney